Video | Box Score

Dawson Community College at Miles Community College
March 1, 2026

Miles Community... 12 13 18 14 8 10 75

Final 1 2 3 4 OT 20T T
: n : 71 Dawson Commu... 10 17 24 6 8 6 71 75 4

(7-23, 5-7) (14-16, 6-6)

Box Score Play by Play Team Stats 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr oT 20T Coach's View

Dawson Community College

PLAYER MIN FGM-A 3PM-A FTM-A OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO PF PTS
STARTERS

21 - Julia Aragon 43 7-16 0-2 3-8 3 14 17 2 0 0 6 4 17
22 - Taylor Evans 36 0-1 0-1 0-0 1 6 7 2 1 0 2 5 0
24 - Genesis McDonald 28 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
30 - Tailee Bird 35 4-7 0-2 6-10 0 7 7 1 3 0 4 5 14
32 - Lucia Godoy 43 8-20 5-15 2-2 1 0 1 2 4 0 4 5 23
RESERVES

1 - Hannah McDonald 14 1-7 0-3 1-4 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 3
2 - Jazmine Half 7 0-5 0-3 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 - Mykal Anderson 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 - Emma Billmayer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 - Lou Nivot 8 3-6 3-6 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 9
12 - Jana Llobera 19 1-5 0-4 1-2 1 2 3 1 3 0 3 4 3
15 - Sandra Oranusi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 - Lecita Sherriffs 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 0


https://miles.prestosports.com/links/mrw4i2
https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/teams?id=33akk9l80maguu5f
https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/teams?id=33akk9l80maguu5f
https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/teams?id=33akk9l80maguu5f
https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/boxscores/20260301_pf11.xml?view=boxscore
https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/boxscores/20260301_pf11.xml?view=plays
https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/boxscores/20260301_pf11.xml?view=teamstats
https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/boxscores/20260301_pf11.xml?view=period1
https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/boxscores/20260301_pf11.xml?view=period2
https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/boxscores/20260301_pf11.xml?view=period3
https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/boxscores/20260301_pf11.xml?view=period4
https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/boxscores/20260301_pf11.xml?view=period5
https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/boxscores/20260301_pf11.xml?view=period6
https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/boxscores/20260301_pf11.xml?tmpl=bbxml-monospace-template

PLAYER

T™ - Team

TOTALS

Miles Community College

PLAYER
STARTERS

3 - Jai Baumann

4 - Ebele Mbagwu

11 - Matilda Sanz
20 - Laynee Elness
21 - Hailey Dennison
RESERVES

1 - Taylor McCarthy
12 - Kataya Kill Eagle
14 - Pien Draisma
22 - Aimilia Manousi
24 - Alexia Finley
TM - Team

TOTALS

Game Information

Date/Time:

Location:

MIN

MIN

50
48
48
47

44

March 1, 2026 - 1:00 PM

FGM-A

25-70

35.7%

FGM-A

3-19
6-11
7-24
3-21

2-6

0-0

0-2

0-0

0-0

0-0

21-83

25.3%

Miles Community College Centra

3PM-A

8-37

21.6%

3PM-A

1-9
0-0
4-14
1-10

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

6-33

18.2%

FTM-A

13-26

50.0%

FTM-A

4-6
3-9
9-14
10-12

1-2

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

27-43

62.8%

OREB

0

9

OREB

13

28

DREB

0

36

DREB

14

37

REB

45

REB

18

20

12

65

AST

AST

o O o

13

STL

13

STL

13

BLK

BLK

TO

0

21

TO

22

PF

0

31

PF

o o

18

PTS

71

PTS

11

15

27

17

75


https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/players?id=juqunsw0bt7duiin
https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/players?id=z8h9ygspzeyfle30
https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/players?id=1o3yerfidtp5n2bq
https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/players?id=j0akkc6ql8jdpr6d
https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/players?id=qveza4egtrvlrcoj
https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/players?id=azwy1fzxye304wj3
https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/players?id=yayz2zh9ywp2u139
https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/players?id=g4ik480yfizictfs
https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/players?id=pt5imvqeqrr9uqvf
https://miles.prestosports.com/sports/wbkb/2025-26/players?id=zhfm0tncrkkf8vue

Technical fouls: Dawson Community College-None ; Miles Community
College-None .

Officials: y



