

Dawson Community College at Miles Community College

March 1, 2026



(7-23, 5-7)

71

Final	1	2	3	4	OT	2OT	T
Dawson Commu...	10	17	24	6	8	6	71
Miles Community...	12	13	18	14	8	10	75

75 ▶



(14-16, 6-6)

[Box Score](#) [Play by Play](#) [Team Stats](#) [1st Qtr](#) [2nd Qtr](#) [3rd Qtr](#) [4th Qtr](#) [OT](#) [2OT](#) [Coach's View](#)

Dawson Community College

PLAYER	MIN	FGM-A	3PM-A	FTM-A	OREB	DREB	REB	AST	STL	BLK	TO	PF	PTS
STARTERS													
21 - Julia Aragon	43	7-16	0-2	3-8	3	14	17	2	0	0	6	4	17
22 - Taylor Evans	36	0-1	0-1	0-0	1	6	7	2	1	0	2	5	0
24 - Genesis McDonald	28	1-2	0-1	0-0	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	2
30 - Tailee Bird	35	4-7	0-2	6-10	0	7	7	1	3	0	4	5	14
32 - Lucia Godoy	43	8-20	5-15	2-2	1	0	1	2	4	0	4	5	23
RESERVES													
1 - Hannah McDonald	14	1-7	0-3	1-4	1	0	1	0	1	0	2	0	3
2 - Jazmine Half	7	0-5	0-3	0-0	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	1	0
4 - Mykal Anderson	7	0-1	0-0	0-0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
5 - Emma Billmayer	0	0-0	0-0	0-0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
10 - Lou Nivot	8	3-6	3-6	0-0	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	5	9
12 - Jana Llobera	19	1-5	0-4	1-2	1	2	3	1	3	0	3	4	3
15 - Sandra Oranusi	0	0-0	0-0	0-0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
20 - Lecita Sherriffs	10	0-0	0-0	0-0	1	2	3	0	0	0	0	2	0

PLAYER	MIN	FGM-A	3PM-A	FTM-A	OREB	DREB	REB	AST	STL	BLK	TO	PF	PTS
TM - Team					0	0	0				0	0	
TOTALS		25-70	8-37	13-26	9	36	45	8	13	0	21	31	71
		35.7%	21.6%	50.0%									

Miles Community College

PLAYER	MIN	FGM-A	3PM-A	FTM-A	OREB	DREB	REB	AST	STL	BLK	TO	PF	PTS
STARTERS													
3 - Jai Baumann	50	3-19	1-9	4-6	4	14	18	1	3	0	7	3	11
4 - Ebele Mbagwu	48	6-11	0-0	3-9	13	7	20	3	4	1	2	3	15
11 - Matilda Sanz	48	7-24	4-14	9-14	1	7	8	3	3	0	3	4	27
20 - Laynee Eness	47	3-21	1-10	10-12	2	4	6	5	1	0	3	3	17
21 - Hailey Dennison	44	2-6	0-0	1-2	7	5	12	1	2	0	2	3	5
RESERVES													
1 - Taylor McCarthy	0	0-0	0-0	0-0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
12 - Kataya Kill Eagle	5	0-2	0-0	0-0	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0
14 - Pien Draisma	6	0-0	0-0	0-0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	2	0
22 - Aimilia Manousi	4	0-0	0-0	0-0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
24 - Alexia Finley	0	0-0	0-0	0-0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
TM - Team					0	0	0				1	0	
TOTALS		21-83	6-33	27-43	28	37	65	13	13	1	22	18	75
		25.3%	18.2%	62.8%									

Game Information

Date/Time:	March 1, 2026 - 1:00 PM
Location:	Miles Community College Centra

Technical fouls: Dawson Community College-None ; Miles Community College-None .

Officials: ..